PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7298615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHANGNOH YOON	02/09/2021
SANGAN KWON	02/18/2021
SOON-DONG KIM	02/18/2021
TAEHOON KIM	02/18/2021
HUI NAM	02/18/2021
EUN SIL YUN	02/09/2021
SEUNGJAE LEE	02/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17240111	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. MERRICK, CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: HAA0833US

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAA0833US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. MERRICK
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Merrick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2022

DATENT 507251694 REEL: 059733 FRAME: 0768

Total Attachments: 3 source=8QN7453#page1.tif source=8QN7453#page2.tif source=8QN7453#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059733 FRAME: 0769

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of I	nvention: DISPLAY DEVICE AN	D DRIVING METHOD THE	REOF
As a belo	ow named inventor, I hereby declare	that:	
Ţ	This declaration is directed to:		
	[X] the attached application (Attorney Docket Number HAA	.0833US), or
		or PCT international application	n number
1	The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made	by me.
I the applic	believe that I am the original inventeration.	or or an original joint inventor o	of a claimed invention in
	have reviewed and understand the co	ontents of the application, inclu	ding the claims.
	am aware of the duty to disclose to too known to me to be material to pa		
discoveri	Whereas, each undersigned inventor I es (herein referred to as the "INVEN on (herein referred to as the ("APPLI	TION") disclosed in the above-	
business : referred t ASSIGN	Whereas, Samsung Display Co., Ltd at 1, Samsung-Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yor o as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acqui EE, the entire worldwide right, title, atent applications and patents directe	igin-si, Gyeonggi-Do, 17113, R re, and each undersigned invent and interest in and to the INVE	epublic of Korea (herein tor desires to grant to
hereby ac sold, assi successor INVENT INVENT countries reexamin priority re undersign	Now, therefore, for good and valuable knowledged, each undersigned inverse, so has assigned, and otherwise tres, legal representatives, and assigns, TON, the APPLICATION, and any a TON which may be applied for or grand jurisdictions, including all divisiations, renewals, extensions, counter esulting from the filing of such applied inventor hereby authorizes and reck Office to issue any United States I	ntor (herein referred to ASSIGN ansfers or has transferred to the the entire worldwide right, title and all other patent applications anted therefor in the United Stations, continuations, continuation, and extension cations and granting of such patequests the Director of the United	NOR") hereby sells or has a ASSIGNEE, its and interest in and to the and patents for the tes and in all foreign and in-part, reissues, as thereof, and all rights of tents. In addition, each and States Patent and
SDC Ref I	No. LO-202005-425-1-U50	Attorney Ref No.	HAA0833US
	IEN DECLARATION (27 CER 1 63) EO	STITUTTY DATENT ADDITION	AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

KORYO IP & LAW 2 of 4

0-18731720210209

HAA0833US LO-202005-425-1-US0

patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersigned inventor agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Signature:	CHANGANOTA YOUN	Date:	21.02.00
	nventor; SANGAN KWON		
Transaction and representation	SANGAN KWON	Date:	21.01.18
Legal Name of I	nventor: SOON-DONG KIM		
Signature:	500N - DONG KIN	Oate:	21. 02.1%
Legal Name of I	nventor: TAEHOON KIM		
Signature:	TAEHOON KIM	Date	<u> </u>
SDC Ref No	LO-202005-425-1-US0	Attorney Ref No. F	AA0833US
	CLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTIL	ITY PATENT APPLICATION AND A	SSIGNMENT FORI

0-18731720210209

Legal Name of Inventor: CHANGNOH YOON

HAA0833US LO-202005-425-1-US0

Legal Name of Inventor: HUI NAM

Signature: HUX Dan Date: 2021.02.18

Legal Name of Inventor: EUN SIL YUN

Signature: GUN SIL YUN

Date: 2021.02.09

Legal Name of Inventor: SEUNGJAE LEE

Signature: SEUNGJAE LEE

Date: 2021.02.18

SDC Ref No. LO-202005-425-1-USO Attorney Ref No. HAA0833US

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION AND ASSIGNMENT FORM

KORYO IP & LAW

KORYO IP & LAW 4 of 4

윤창노/cnah.yoan/구동연구원(디스플레이硏)/11.90.53.79/2021-02-09 14:38:17

0-18731720210209

PATENT REEL: 059733 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 04/26/2022